23

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-—continued.

1023
569

960
931

1170
482
1175

1184

930
219

14
134
808
200

69
234
167
627
957
705

1018
242

638
405

220
632
1148
19
773

932

1172

463

566
726

176

48
263
194
556
747

274
852

8560
281
787

Wollington Hairdressers’, Hairworkers’, and
Wigmakers’ Assistants

Wollington Iron and Brass Moulders

Wellington Journalists ..

Wellington Letterpress DPrinters,
graphers, and Paper-cutters

Waellington Local Federated Seamen

Waellington Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch
and Clock Makers, and Kindred Trades

Weilington Match-factory .

Wellington Merchant Service Guild

Wellington Merchant Service Pursers’ Asso-
ciation

Wellington Mecrchant
Clerks’ Guild

Waellington Metal-workers® Assistants

Wollington Motor-car and Horse Drivers,
and Stable-attendants

Wellington Operative Bakers and Pastry-
cooks and Bakers and Pastrycooks’
Labourers

Woellington Operative Bootmakers’ Soclety

Waellington Opoerative Butchers ..

Woellington Performing Musicians

Waellington Plasterers ..

Wellington Plumbers and Gasﬁtters

Wellington Retail Grocers’ Asmsmntq

Waoellington Saddlers

Wollington Shearers

Waellington Shipwrights

Wellington Stage Employees

Wellington Stage Supernumorarios

Wellington Stationary, Traction, and Loco-
motive Engine Drivers, and thelr Assigt-
ants

Wellington Stonemasons

Wellington Tailoresses, Cut.ters, Pressers,
and other Clothing-trade Employees
(except Tailors)

Wellington Tailors .

Wellington Timber-yards and Sawmills

*Wellington Tramways Fmployees

Wellington Tramways Officials .

Wellington Typographical .

Wellington United Boilermakers, Iron and
Steel Ship and Bridge Builders

Wellington Wholesale Merchants’” Employees
(other than Drivers and Clerks)

Wellington Waterside Workers ..

Litho-

Service Shipping

Totals . .

CANTERBURY

Ashburton Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral
Labourers

Canterbury Bricklayers

Canterbury Brick, Pottery, Plpe, Tile, and
Clay Workers

Canterbury Builders and General Labourers,
Quarry-workers, and Wool and Grain
Store Employees

Canterbury Carpenters and Joiners

Canterbury Coachbuilders

Canterbury Curriers ..

Canterbury Dairymen’s Fmployees .

Canterbury Freezing-works and Related
Trades Employees

Canterbury Grocers’ Assistants ..

Canterbury Hotel and Restaurant Em-
ployees

Canterbury Maltsters and Brewery Em-
ployees

Canterbury Motor-car and Horse Drivers,
and Livery-stable Employees

Canterbury Operative Bakers, Pastrycooks,

and Confectioners’ Employees
Canterbury Shearers .

H.—11.

Registered Office,

Number of :
Members. |

WELLINGTON INDUSTRIAL DISTRIOT—Ccontinued.

Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Woellington
1 Fore Street, Kaiwarra
31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington

Queen’s Chambers, Wellington
Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington
153-55 Featherston Stroet, Wellmgton
246 Lambton Quay, Wellington

246 Lambton Quay, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington .
2 Jervois Quay, Wellington. .

Bechive Chambers, Courtenay Place, Wollington

Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington

21 Tarish Street, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington

Queen’s Chambers, Jervois Quay, Wellmgton
Queen’s Chambers, Jervois Quay, We]lmgton
Trades Hall, Wellington

3 Oxford Streeﬁ Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington
151 Cuba Street, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington ..

Trades Hall, Wellington .. .
267 Riddiford Street, Wellington .. o
Tram-shed, Newtown, Wellington

31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington

Queen’s Chambers, Jervois Quay, Wellington ..

ve Number of unions, 88

INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.
136 Burnett Street, Ashburton

Trades Hall, Christchurch ..

Trades Hall, Christchurch ..
Trades Hall, Christchurch ..

Trades Hall, Christchurch ..
Trades Hall, Christchurch ..
Trades Hall, Christchurch ..
Druids’ Hall, Woolston .
3 Trades Hall Christchurch .. .
Trades Hall, Christchurch .. e .

Trades Hall, Christchurch ..
Trades Hall, Christchurch ..

Trades Hall, Christchurch ..
Trades Hall, Christchurch ..
Hallenstein’s Buildings, High Street, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch ..

43
75
214

1,910
28

65
417
43

30

166
483

308

274
243
137
58 —
263
345
76
221
16
73
22
185

19 —
420

251
235
569
52
480
58

485
3,080

34,061

41—

95—
85

768 —
141 —
114
20
2,419

196
1,083

.. 200
469
332

97

*C

ancelled, 26/6/21.
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