INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office	.			Number of Members.
	WELLINGTON IN	DUSTRIAL DISTRICT—continued.				/ <u>-</u>
915	Wollington Hairdressers', Hairworkers', and	Trades Hall, Wellington				43
	Wigmakers' Assistants	- 0	••	••	• •	4.0
$\begin{array}{c} 97 \\ 1023 \end{array}$	Wellington Iron and Brass Moulders Wellington Journalists	Trades Hall, Wellington	• •	• •	• •	75
569	Wellington Journalists Wellington Letterpress Printers, Litho-	1 Fore Street, Kaiwarra 31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington				67 214
0.00	graphers, and Paper-cutters		••	••	••	
960 931	Wellington Local Federated Seamen Wellington Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch	Queen's Chambers, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington	• •	•• ,	• •	1,910
001	and Clock Makers, and Kindred Trades	Traces Iran, Wennigum	• •	••	• •	28
1170	Wellington Match-factory	Trades Hall, Wellington				65
$\frac{482}{1175}$	Wellington Merchant Service Guild Wellington Merchant Service Pursers' Asso-	153-55 Featherston Street, Wellings 246 Lambton Quay, Wellington	ton	• •	• •	417 43
	ciation	210 Manisoni Quay, Weilington	••	• •	• •	40
1184	Wellington Merchant Service Shipping Clerks' Guild	246 Lambton Quay, Wellington	• •	••		30
930	Wellington Metal-workers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Wellington				166
219	Wellington Motor-car and Horse Drivers,	2 Jervois Quay, Wellington				483
1	and Stable-attendants Wellington Operative Bakers and Pastry-	Roching Chambons Countries Dla	. 337.111			000
	cooks and Bakers and Pastrycooks'	Beehive Chambers, Courtenay Place	e, weiling	ton	• •	306
	Labourers					
$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 134 \end{array}$	Wellington Operative Bootmakers' Society Wellington Operative Butchers	Trades Hall, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington	• •	• •		274
808	Wellington Performing Musicians	Trades Hall, Wellington 21 Farish Street, Wellington		• •	• •	243 137
200	Wellington Plasterers	Trades Hall, Wellington	• •			58 -
$\begin{array}{c} 69 \\ 234 \end{array}$	Wellington Plumbers and Gasfitters Wellington Retail Grocers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington	• •	• •	٠.	263 ~
167		Trades Hall, Wellington	• •	• •		345 76
627	Wellington Saddlers	Queen's Chambers, Jervois Quay, V	Wellington			221
957 705	Wellington Shipwrights Wellington Stage Employees	Queen's Chambers, Jervois Quay, V Trades Hall, Wellington				16
1018	Wellington Stage Supernumeraries	3 Oxford Street, Wellington	••	• •		$\begin{array}{c c} 73 \\ 22 \end{array}$
242	Wellington Stationary, Traction, and Loco-	Trades Hall, Wellington	••	••		185
	motive Engine Drivers, and their Assistants					
638	Wellington Stonemasons	Trades Hall, Wellington				19 -
405	Wellington Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers,	151 Cuba Street, Wellington	• •			420
	and other Clothing-trade Employees (except Tailors)					
2	Wellington Tailors	Trades Hall, Wellington				251
$\begin{array}{c} 220 \\ 632 \end{array}$	Wellington Timber-yards and Sawmills	Trades Hall, Wellington	• •	••		235
1148	*Wellington Tramways Employees Wellington Tramways Officials	257 Riddiford Street, Wellington Tram-shed, Newtown, Wellington	• •	• •	• •	569 52
15	Wellington Typographical	31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington			::	480
19	Wellington United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship and Bridge Builders	Trades Hall, Wellington	••	••	• •	58
773	Wellington Wholesale Merchants' Employees	Trades Hall, Wellington				485
000	(other than Drivers and Clerks)	Į				
932	Wellington Waterside Workers	Queen's Chambers, Jervois Quay, V	Wellington	• •	• •	3,080
	Totals		Number o	of unions,	88	34,061
	CANTERBURY	INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.				
1172	Ashburton Branch of the Amalgamated	136 Burnett Street, Ashburton				41-
400	Society of Carpenters and Joiners					
463	Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral Labourers	Trades Hall, Christchurch	• •	••	• •	54
566	Canterbury Bricklavers	Trades Hall, Christchurch				95 -
726	Canterbury Brick, Pottery, Pipe, Tile, and	Trades Hall, Christchurch	• •	• •	• •	85
176	Clay Workers Canterbury Builders and General Labourers,	Trades Hall, Christchurch				768 -
	Quarry-workers, and Wool and Grain			••	••	100
48	Store Employees Canterbury Carpenters and Joiners	Trades Hall, Christchurch				141 -
263	Canterbury Coachbuilders	Trades Hall, Christchurch	• •	••	•••	141 -
194	Canterbury Curriers	Druids' Hall, Woolston	••			20
555 747	Canterbury Dairymen's Employees Canterbury Freezing-works and Related	3 Trades Hall, Christchurch Trades Hall, Christchurch	• •	• •	• •	$26 \\ 2,419$
	Trades Employees			••	••	
$\begin{array}{c} 274 \\ 652 \end{array}$	Canterbury Grocers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Christchurch Trades Hall, Christchurch	••	••	• •	196
υυZ	Canterbury Hotel and Restaurant Em-	Trades Itali, Offischuren	••	• •	••	1,083
5 50	Canterbury Maltsters and Brewery Em-	Trades Hall, Christchurch	• •			200
281	ployees Canterbury Motor-car and Horse Drivers,	Trades Hall, Christchurch				400
201	and Livery-stable Employees	Tiwaes Itali, Christenulell	••	••	• •	469
	Canterbury Operative Bakers, Pastrycooks,	Hallenstein's Buildings, High Stree	t. Christel	hurch		332
787	Canterbury Operative Dakers, Lastrycooks,	0,0	,			1
787 288	and Confectioners' Employees Canterbury Shearers		•			97